Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
	EPlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Avery Outdoors, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Tennessee Other	Address:100 East Wisconsin Avenue Street Address: MAC N9811-143 City: MilwaukeeState: WIZIp: 53202 Individual(s) cittzenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 N	Associationo General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance;	☐r Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) see exhibit A Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see exhibit A ttached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam L. Brookman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509	
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information of the original document. To the positive original document.		
copy of the original document. Adam L. Brookman	(c /4/h 3	
	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with	1 sisses, augustinienta, and opcument:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Exhibit A to Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
FINISHER BLIND	76/223,278	
GREENHEAD GEAR	76/127,572	
FINISHER	76/266,118	
QUICK-FIX	76/058,432	2541634
TECHTRON	76/111,499	
GREENHEAD GEAR	75/811,602	2,436,580
AVERY	75/579,345	2,365,823

MW690064_1.DOC TRADEMAR

RECORDED: 06/04/2003

REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0556

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Please be advised that pursuant to an Assignment effective February 15, 2003, WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Secured Party") has acquired a security interest in certain trademarks from Sunrock Capital Corp., as assignee of Summit Business Capital Corporation (the "Original Secured Party"), which original security interest was dated as of July 16, 2001, by AVERY OUTDOORS, INC. (the "Debtor") in favor of the Original Secured Party, the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party, by virtue of the assignment, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

The Secured Party hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of that certain Inventory and Accounts Receivable Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2001, between the Original Secured Party and the Debtor, as assigned to the Secured Party effective February 15, 2003, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration and/or trademark application.

Dated this <u>213+</u> day of, 2003.	Dated this, day of, 2003.
By: Name: Title: SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP. Summ Tohn Erwin E. U. A.	WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. By: Donnie S. Wiskowski Title: A.V. P.
Signed and sworn to before me this at standard day of March, 2003.	Signed and sworn to before me this _25 day of, 2003.
Notary Public, State of Pennsylvan ia My commission July 20 2004	Notary Public, Selector 1997 My commission ≥ 1997 SHANNON J. SMAGLICK
NOTARIAL SEAL MARILYN L. BECKERS, Not Tradyffrin Twp., Chester (My Commission Expires July	ary Public County